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Addendum No. 04 
File Reference Number:  RFP 2019 005 

Title: 2019 Grade Crossings Signals Upgrade  

RE: Clarifications/Questions 

Please note the attached clarifications to the above referenced RFP. 

Regards, 

 

 

 

Julie Piche 

Contract Administrator 

Julie.Piche@ontarionorthland.ca 

 

705-472-4500 ext. 398
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e.g. 

1.1.1(a) 

Question 

1  General N/A N/A Question:  With regards to the shipment of the 

Bungalow and Cases and all the associated ONTC 
supplied material for the wiring and FAT which will be 

performed at the contractor’s facilities. Therefore, please 
advise who will be responsible for the shipment to 
contractor’s facilities. 

Answer:  The contractor is responsible for the shipment 
of materials from ONTC’s facilities to the Contractor’s 

work facilities, as well as shipment of the wired and 
tested Bungalow and Cases to each installation location. 

2 General N/A N/A Question: Please advise the start and completion timing 

schedule for each of the locations along with ONTC’s 
priority locations.  

Answer:  ONTC’s expectation is that the equipment and 

materials required to perform the shop wiring would be 
picked up from ONTC Stores in June, with field 
installation occurring once wiring and FAT is complete. 

ONTC is flexible with regards to the timing and order in 
which the upgrades are performed, provided all work is 

scheduled and completed by the deadline specified in the 
RFP.  

3 Addendum 1 171 of 

171 

N/A Question:  In addendum 1, ONTC provided a shop 

drawing for the provided 6x6 bungalow. The drawing 
indicates the bungalow follows CN-001-BUNG 
Specification for Aluminum Houses (Revised 23 April 

2015) with the through-hole LIGP. However, the ONTC 
material list for TEMA-01.36 does not list the special 

Siemens through-hole terminal blocks or center-hole test 
links required for the bungalow with this style LIGP. 
Should the contractor provide this material? If so, should 

the entire terminal board be populated or should only the 
terminals used be populated (CN’s preference)?  

Answer:  Yes, the contractor must provide this material. 
Only the terminals that are being used need to be 
populated. 

 




